

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1017

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 19, after “a” insert “certain”; and in line 21, strike “providing for the termination of this Act:”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 6, strike “eight” and substitute “six”; in lines 7 and 9, in each instance, strike “four” and substitute “three”; in lines 12 and 16, in each instance, strike “; and” and substitute a period; in line 25, strike “shall”; in line 26, after “(1)” insert “shall”; in line 31, strike “excluding self-employed individuals:”; and in line 32, strike “(iv)”.

On pages 4 and 5, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 33 on page 4 through line 1 on page 5, inclusive.

On page 5, in lines 2, 3, 4, and 6, strike “(vi)”, “(vii)”, “(viii)”, and “(ix)”, respectively, and substitute “(iv)”, “(v)”, “(vi)”, and “(vii)”, respectively; in line 2, strike “take-up rate for” and substitute “number of employers offering”; in line 3, strike “based on” and substitute “according to”; in line 8, after “(2)” insert “shall, on or before January 1, 2006.”; in line 11, strike “on or before January 1, 2006”; and strike beginning with “It” in line 13 down through “effect.” in line 15.